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International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local Union 405

INSIDE LONG CALL Out of Work List

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

INSIDE LONG CALL : Book  1

1 Whitehall, Daniel W 5/31/2017 10:04:59 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

2 Bracy, Joseph A 8/4/2017 3:34:42 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

3 Harrigan, William C 9/13/2019 3:50:39 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

4 Hicks, Jeffery L 3/27/2020 1:19:43 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

5 Slattery, Chad J 6/18/2021 10:40:19 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

6 Stark, Michael J 8/6/2021 1:04:53 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

7 Wullner, Terri L 9/15/2021 9:24:24 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

8 Dix, Robert J 10/15/2021 10:15:20 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

9 Schissel, Kevin R 10/15/2021 2:20:41 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

10 Fett, Adam S 11/10/2021 2:51:42 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

11 Miller, Kenneth L 11/29/2021 9:46:18 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

12 Frater, Robert D 12/6/2021 2:54:13 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

13 Gerard, James K 12/20/2021 3:40:51 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

14 Novak, Austin A 4/27/2022 10:06:06 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

15 Watson, David M 4/29/2022 10:44:21 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

16 Newcomb, Paul D 5/2/2022 8:48:06 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

17 Young, Zachary J 5/3/2022 10:06:07 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

18 Kosek, Thomas P 6/15/2022 9:09:09 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

19 Svoboda, Randall L 6/20/2022 4:39:39 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

20 Forrest, Marci D 6/24/2022 3:13:23 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

21 Timmerman, Daltyn 7/14/2022 4:10:58 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

22 Sanders, James E 8/5/2022 12:58:12 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

23 Hancock, Matt W 8/22/2022 1:59:29 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023



INSIDE LONG CALL Out of Work List

24 Cook, Jeff L 8/22/2022 2:12:36 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

25 Shaffer, John W 8/26/2022 2:05:57 PM WORKING 03/2023

26 Jennings, Christopher J 9/9/2022 3:56:50 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

27 Umstead, Jason R 9/16/2022 11:56:15 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

28 Scott, Jeffery D 9/23/2022 2:00:00 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

29 Goldbeck, James R 9/23/2022 2:07:50 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

30 Schissel, Brett J 10/3/2022 11:23:24 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

31 Morgan, Jason D 10/5/2022 12:39:30 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

32 Morrow, Steven P 10/20/2022 3:36:29 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

33 Garrison, Andrew A 10/21/2022 1:50:24 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

34 Visek, Kyle R 10/27/2022 3:03:46 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

35 Pfiffner, Neal R 11/10/2022 9:58:14 AM UNEMPLOYED 04/2023

36 Morehouse, London 11/10/2022 12:21:29 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

37 Walker, Carolyn S 11/16/2022 3:30:32 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

38 Jordan, Dirk W 12/16/2022 9:02:48 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

39 Hinegardner, Wade H 12/16/2022 10:29:16 AM UNEMPLOYED 04/2023

40 Franklin, John L 12/27/2022 8:06:28 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

41 Meyer, Tim A 12/27/2022 8:09:07 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

42 Towns, Lance E 12/27/2022 8:09:49 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

43 Smith, Joshua E 12/27/2022 8:11:10 AM WORKING 03/2023

44 Caspers, Michael J 12/27/2022 8:12:05 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

45 Harriott, Bradly L 12/27/2022 8:12:45 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

46 Wagner, Garry L 12/28/2022 10:00:08 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

47 Tyne, Dan L 1/6/2023 11:23:17 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

48 Tangeman, Andy M 1/6/2023 11:24:52 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

49 Kass, David 1/6/2023 11:38:14 AM WORKING 03/2023

50 Stewart, Lane C 1/6/2023 1:14:41 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023



INSIDE LONG CALL Out of Work List

51 Schlimmer, Joshua T 1/6/2023 1:16:27 PM WORKING 04/2023

52 Yoder, Thaddeus 1/19/2023 1:09:06 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

53 Griffin, David M 1/20/2023 12:25:43 PM WORKING 03/2023

54 Foster, Aaron J 1/20/2023 3:56:26 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

55 Cigrand, Matt C 1/24/2023 2:24:00 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

56 Lampe, Jeremy T 1/25/2023 1:47:31 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

57 Engel, Benjamin M 2/1/2023 1:37:23 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

58 Dahinden, Brian 2/3/2023 11:41:08 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

59 Rizzio, Jacob P 2/3/2023 1:01:03 PM WORKING 03/2023

60 Jeray, Richard W 2/3/2023 1:04:33 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

61 Robbins, Nathaniel B 2/13/2023 12:55:30 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

62 Mulnix, Vince C 2/15/2023 2:39:29 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

63 Kimbro, William F 2/17/2023 12:02:17 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

64 Roberts, Nolan R 2/17/2023 12:20:50 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

65 Render, Joshua A 2/23/2023 3:39:03 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

INSIDE LONG CALL : Book  2

1 Dunbar, Greg O 4/9/2020 2:29:14 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

2 Crandall, Chris 11/14/2022 3:48:06 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

3 Willenborg, Timothy A 11/28/2022 11:59:26 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

4 Melcher, Robert A 1/11/2023 8:55:37 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

5 Krogmeier, Richard 1/19/2023 11:20:27 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

6 Riedesel, Luke R 2/13/2023 3:14:59 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023



INSIDE SHORT CALL Out of Work List

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

INSIDE SHORT CALL : Book  1

1 Bracy, Joseph A 8/4/2017 3:34:42 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

2 Harrigan, William C 9/13/2019 3:50:39 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

3 Hicks, Jeffery L 3/27/2020 1:19:43 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

4 Wullner, Terri L 9/15/2021 9:24:24 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

5 Slattery, Chad J 9/27/2021 11:58:37 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

6 Schissel, Kevin R 10/15/2021 2:20:41 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

7 Fett, Adam S 11/10/2021 2:51:42 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

8 Miller, Kenneth L 11/29/2021 9:46:18 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

9 Frater, Robert D 12/6/2021 2:54:13 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

10 Gerard, James K 12/20/2021 3:40:51 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

11 Dix, Robert J 4/8/2022 12:47:31 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

12 Novak, Austin A 4/27/2022 10:06:06 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

13 Watson, David M 4/29/2022 10:44:21 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

14 Young, Zachary J 5/3/2022 10:06:07 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

15 Kosek, Thomas P 6/15/2022 9:09:09 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

16 Svoboda, Randall L 6/20/2022 4:39:47 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

17 Forrest, Marci D 6/24/2022 3:13:27 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

18 Timmerman, Daltyn 7/14/2022 4:11:02 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

19 Sanders, James E 8/5/2022 12:58:12 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

20 Hancock, Matt W 8/22/2022 1:59:29 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

21 Cook, Jeff L 8/22/2022 2:12:36 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

22 Shaffer, John W 8/26/2022 2:05:57 PM WORKING 03/2023

23 Jennings, Christopher J 9/9/2022 3:56:50 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

24 Umstead, Jason R 9/16/2022 11:56:15 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

25 Goldbeck, James R 9/23/2022 2:07:50 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023



INSIDE SHORT CALL Out of Work List

26 Morgan, Jason D 10/5/2022 12:39:30 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

27 Morrow, Steven P 10/20/2022 3:36:29 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

28 Garrison, Andrew A 10/21/2022 1:50:25 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

29 Visek, Kyle R 10/27/2022 3:03:46 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

30 Pfiffner, Neal R 11/10/2022 9:58:14 AM UNEMPLOYED 04/2023

31 Morehouse, London 11/10/2022 12:21:29 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

32 Walker, Carolyn S 11/16/2022 3:30:32 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

33 Jordan, Dirk W 12/16/2022 9:03:00 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

34 Hinegardner, Wade H 12/16/2022 10:29:16 AM UNEMPLOYED 04/2023

35 Franklin, John L 12/27/2022 8:06:28 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

36 Towns, Lance E 12/27/2022 8:09:49 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

37 Smith, Joshua E 12/27/2022 8:11:10 AM WORKING 03/2023

38 Harriott, Bradly L 12/27/2022 8:12:45 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

39 Wagner, Garry L 12/28/2022 10:00:08 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

40 Newcomb, Paul D 12/30/2022 2:35:54 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

41 Tyne, Dan L 1/6/2023 11:23:17 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

42 Kass, David 1/6/2023 11:38:23 AM WORKING 03/2023

43 Stewart, Lane C 1/6/2023 1:14:41 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

44 Schlimmer, Joshua T 1/6/2023 1:16:27 PM WORKING 04/2023

45 Yoder, Thaddeus 1/19/2023 1:09:25 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

46 Griffin, David M 1/20/2023 12:25:43 PM WORKING 03/2023

47 Foster, Aaron J 1/20/2023 3:56:26 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

48 Cigrand, Matt C 1/24/2023 2:24:01 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

49 Lampe, Jeremy T 1/25/2023 1:47:31 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

50 Engel, Benjamin M 2/1/2023 1:37:23 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

51 Dahinden, Brian 2/3/2023 11:41:08 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

52 Rizzio, Jacob P 2/3/2023 1:01:03 PM WORKING 03/2023



INSIDE SHORT CALL Out of Work List

53 Jeray, Richard W 2/3/2023 1:04:58 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

54 Tangeman, Andy M 2/3/2023 2:29:33 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

55 Meyer, Tim A 2/3/2023 2:54:48 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

56 Stark, Michael J 2/3/2023 3:13:23 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

57 Caspers, Michael J 2/3/2023 4:00:17 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

58 Schissel, Brett J 2/6/2023 8:45:41 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

59 Robbins, Nathaniel B 2/13/2023 12:55:31 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

60 Mulnix, Vince C 2/15/2023 2:39:38 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

61 Kimbro, William F 2/17/2023 12:02:17 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

62 Roberts, Nolan R 2/17/2023 12:20:50 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

63 Scott, Jeffery D 2/20/2023 7:56:11 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

64 Render, Joshua A 2/23/2023 3:39:03 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

INSIDE SHORT CALL : Book  2

1 Dunbar, Greg O 11/22/2021 8:40:04 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

2 Crandall, Chris 11/14/2022 3:48:11 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

3 Willenborg, Timothy A 12/30/2022 2:38:59 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

4 Melcher, Robert A 1/11/2023 8:55:37 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

5 Krogmeier, Richard 1/19/2023 11:20:36 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023

6 Riedesel, Luke R 2/13/2023 3:15:00 PM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023



VDV TECHNICIAN Out of Work List

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

VDV TECHNICIAN : Book  1

1 Kientoff, Bradley F 1/13/2023 10:31:53 AM UNEMPLOYED 03/2023


